

Declaration of Conformity

Drinking lid for paper cups

Material: PS (polystyrene)

Compliance

The product is guaranteed to comply with the following legislation:

Danish Executive Order No. 681 of 25/05/2020, Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006, Regulation (EU) 2024/3190, REACH

Test

An overall migration test has been performed on the product, confirming that it complies with the migration limit of 60 mg/kg or 10 mg/dm²:

Yes

The test was performed using the following surface area-to-volume ratio:

6 dm²/kg

A specific migration test has been performed on the product in accordance with applicable legislation, and the product complies with the limit values for the substances tested:

No

Use

The product may be used in contact with the following food types:

Cold and hot beverages

Temperature tolerances:

From 0°C to 100°C. Test conducted for 10 days at 40°C.

Additional information

The product contains a functional barrier that prevents substances from the material from migrating into food:

No

The product contains dual-use additives subject to food-related restrictions:

No

Other information:

A global migration test has been performed in accordance with applicable legislation, and the product complies with the limit values under the specified test conditions.

The product is declared compliant with Regulation (EU) No. 2024/3190 concerning bisphenol A and other regulated bisphenols and bisphenol derivatives.

The product is marked in a manner that enables a rapid and effective recall if necessary.

This document is based on data and documentation from the supplier. The document declares that the product is safe to use under normal and foreseeable conditions of use. This document is a declaration that the product complies with applicable legislation for food contact materials.

Signed by Mads Krogh Kristensen, Managing Director

